PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of assignee previously recorded on Reel 019977 Frame 0748. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of Assignee's name is "University of South Florida".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy Yeatman	09/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of South Florida		
Street Address:	3802 Spectrum Blvd., Suite 100		
City:	Tampa		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33612-9220		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11879387	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 839-5070 alexander@fr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Mark D. Kirkland

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19024-0017001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Alexander

Total Attachments: 2 source=USF#page1.tif source=USF#page2.tif

501575655

REEL: 026499 FRAME: 0403

):ROGER C. RICH COMPANY 22 EAST 41ST STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			10/17/2007 500378151			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Timothy Yeatman				09/18/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	The Universi	ty of So	uth Florida			
Street Address:	4202 East Fo					
City:	Tampa					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33620					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		11879387				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			11879387		
Fax Number: (650)739-3900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 650-739-3947						
Email: rcrich@jonesday.com						
Correspondent Name: Roger C. Rich Address Line 1: 222 Fast 41st Street						
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10873-068-9		10873-068-999				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Roger C. Rich			
Total Attachments: 1 source=10873068999 Assignments#page2.tif						

PATENT

REEL: 026499 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Timothy Yeatman, citizen of the United States, residing at 17341 Morris Bridge Road, Thonotasassa, Florida 33592, ASSIGNOR, am a co-inventor with William S. Dalton, of the invention in COMPUTER SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SELECTING SUBJECTS FOR CLINICAL TRIALS for which we filed an application for a Patent of the United States

- ₩ which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 10873-068-999
- Which was filed on July 16, 2007, U.S. Application No. 11/879,387

and WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, a non-profit corporation of the State of Florida having a place of business at 4202 East Fowler Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33620, ASSIGNEE. is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Pat Criswell
Commission # DD460022
Expires: AUG. 09, 2009
Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

PATENT REEL: 026499 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 06/24/2011